

Additional Requirement

Ref : CWPL-SB/0022/21

Date : 17-Aug-2021

To

**Grameen Phone Limited**

GP HOUSE,  
Basundhara, Baridhara,

Site ID :Bogura Data Center

## QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF EARTHING WORK :

Dear Sir

We have since inspected your site and as desired by you we are now pleased to submit below our cost of installation & commissioning materials for your above mentioned genset.

SL	ProductName	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Earthing Works (Additional 05 set)	Job	5.00	24,000.00	120,000.00
Sub Total :					120,000.00
(** As Per W/O Line item 08)					
Work order no. 60003941					
Grand Total :					120,000.00

Taka

: One Hundred Twenty Thousand Only.

**N.B** : Cost of additional materials required during the commissioning works of the set to be borne by you.

Payment: 100% After Commissioning

Assuring you of our best services and careful attention at all times, we look forward to receiving your valued work order. Please retain the original and return the copy of this quotation duly sign by you.

Thanking you.  
Yours faithfully

**Cross World Power Limited**

We hereby accept the above terms & Conditions

-----  
**Md. Ariful Islam**  
Manager, Sales & Marketing  
01755 514 731

-----  
(Signature with Seal)  
For and on behalf of  
**Grameen Phone Limited**

## PURCHASE ORDER

GP House  
Bashundhara, Baridhara  
Dhaka  
BD  
1229  
Phone No: +88029882990  
Fax No: +88029882970

Order No.: 60003941  
Release No.: 0  
Date: 21-MAR-2021  
Agreement No: GP-04983  
PR Nos.: 50025342  
Department: Tower & Infra  
Operations.Technology

Supplier Name: CROSS WORLD LTD.  
Address: HOUSE-NE(O)-06, ROAD-92,  
GULSHAN-2  
DHAKA  
1000  
Telephone:  
Fax:  
E-mail:  
Communication E-mail: ariful@cross-world.com

S.No	Item	Item Description	Delivery Date	Unit of Measure	Qty	Unit Price (BDT)	Total (BDT)
1	40074983	1X630 RM (61W), NYY, PVC CABLE	31-AUG-2021	Meter	118	7,070.00	8,385,020.00
					6		
2	40076419	TRANSFORMER_ 3MVA, 50HZ, 3-PHASE OIL IMMERSERD, OUTDOOR TYPE, NATURALLY AIR COOLED.	31-AUG-2021	Each	1	3,195,000.00	3,195,000.00
3	40076420	LT PANEL - 5000A FOR 3MVA SUBSTATION	31-AUG-2021	Each	1	3,037,650.00	3,037,650.00
4	40076421	PFI PLANT - 1800 KVAR	31-AUG-2021	Each	1	1,738,765.00	1,738,765.00
5	40076422	11KV HT SWITCH GEAR (VCB)	31-AUG-2021	Each	1	189,025.00	189,025.00
6	40076423	CT/PT SUPPLY	31-AUG-2021	Set	1	354,423.00	354,423.00
7	40076424	DROP OUT FUSE SUPPLY	31-AUG-2021	Each	3	1,923.00	5,769.00
8	40076425	GROUNDING WORKS FOR TRANSFORMER	31-AUG-2021	Each	1	24,000.00	24,000.00
9	40076426	HT POWER CABLE, 2XSEYFGY, 3X150RM FOR 12KV (BBS / BRB / PARADISE)	31-AUG-2021	Meter	80	6,095.00	487,600.00
10	40076427	SANCTION LOAD UPGRADATION	31-AUG-2021	LS	7	71,000.00	497,000.00
11	40076428	INSTALLATION SERVICE FOR 3MVA SUBSTATION	31-AUG-2021	Each	1	285,528.00	285,528.00
Total Price(BDT)							18,199,780.00

Please deliver the above equipment, materials or services as per agreed terms & conditions given below.

Delivery Terms: As per agreement.

Delivery Mode: As per Agreement

Place of Delivery: As per agreement

VAT/TAX: As per Agreement

Work Completion Letter: As per Agreement

Payment Terms: As per agreement

Termination/Revision: As per Contract

Packing: As per Agreement

Invoice: To be Prepared as per GP Instruction

Certificate: N/A

Payment Schedule: As per agreement

Inspection: N/A

Penalty on Delay: As per agreement

Warranty: As per agreement



Authorized Signature



Authorized Signature

Note: Please sign and return the confirmation copy by fax/ mail.